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TED DWYER CLASSICS - 1/5/2019

EXCELSIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
Finals
  1 21927 Reid, Raven         15 XLCR                     12.91   3
  2 22027 smellie, abigial    16 Glengoffe hi             13.04   3
  3 21939 Williams, Ma-avian  14 XLCR                     13.14   2
  4 21883 Coombs, Mikela      14 XLCR                     13.14   2
  5 21876 Bennett, T'Kyla     15 XLCR                     13.45   1
  6 21907 Kelly, Diandra      14 XLCR                     13.55   3
  7 21873 Bedward, Sariah     14 XLCR                     13.58   1
  8 22191 First, Tassian         XLCR                     13.76   1
  9 21910 Leckie, Kadeidra    14 XLCR                     13.78   1
 10 21934 Simmonds, Tonaya    14 XLCR                     13.84   2
 11 21885 Daley, Chrysanthem  15 XLCR                     14.11   4
 12 21903 James, Altonique    14 XLCR                     14.17   2
 13 22025 austin, alexia      14 Glengoffe hi             14.21   4
 14 22028 thomas, sherika     16 Glengoffe hi             14.26   4
 15 21837 christe, joedeen    14 Bustamante H             14.35   3
 16 21838 Clarke, Jada        14 Bustamante H             14.38   3
 17 21808 Campbell, Annakay   13 Browns Town High         14.40   4
 18 21849 sutton, jullian     15 Bustamante H             14.52   3
 19 21809 Gibore, Kayla       14 Browns Town High         14.53   2
 20 21848 suah, shanick       16 Bustamante H             14.58   2
 21 21840 daley, breanna      14 Bustamante H             14.63   1
 22 21847 smith, tisheka      16 Bustamante H             14.66   2
 23 21811 Harrison, Alicia    15 Browns Town High         14.91   3
 24 21841 davis, niekeisha    15 Bustamante H             14.97   4
 25 21845 prince, shoron      14 Bustamante H             15.09   1
 26 21842 donoldson, rashaun  16 Bustamante H             15.18   4
 27 21836 bartley, sabrina    14 Bustamante H             15.72   1
 28 21810 Guy, Christina      14 Browns Town High         15.81   4
 29 22190 Edwards, Kerene        Bustamante H             15.90   4
 30 21816 Stepenson, Moyaniq  14 Browns Town High         18.44   3

Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 21881 Burgher, Niesha     17 XLCR                     12.60   1
  2 21913 McFarlane, Amoy     16 XLCR                     12.76   1
  3 21936 Thomas, Alisha      17 XLCR                     12.95   2
  4 21919 Neil, Samoya        16 XLCR                     13.16   1
  5 21871 Anderson, Vanessa   17 XLCR                     13.28   2
  6 21937 Vernon, Dana        17 XLCR                     13.32   2
  7 21806 Anderson, Shana Ka  16 Browns Town High         13.40   1
  8 21812 Livert, Jonelle     17 Browns Town High         13.40   1
  9 22029 cole, sasheene      16 Glengoffe hi             13.41   2
 10 21900 Houston, Tashanua   16 XLCR                     13.54   2
 11 21846 rickets, tamara     16 Bustamante H             14.06   1
 12 21814 Mckean, Ashanti     16 Browns Town High         14.43   1
 13 22039 morris, tony ann    17 Glengoffe hi             14.82   2
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TED DWYER CLASSICS - 1/5/2019

EXCELSIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 21940 Williams, Makala    13 XLCR                     13.22   1
  2 21896 Harris, Kayla-Emil  12 XLCR                     13.60   2
  3 21878 Bookal, Deandrea    13 XLCR                     13.77   2
  4 22057 King, Tiffani       13 Morant Bay H             13.82   1
  5 21932 Sealy, Shakira      13 XLCR                     13.89   1
  6 21895 Hanson, Nastassia   13 XLCR                     13.94   2
  7 21922 Oakley, Ziasia      13 XLCR                     13.99   1
  8 21909 Lawrence, Tanecia   13 XLCR                     14.11   1
  9 21933 Seymoure, Najhada   13 XLCR                     14.41   1
 10 22026 morrison, tiana     12 Glengoffe hi             15.07   1
 11 22035 lafeyette, jarah    13 Glengoffe hi             15.66   2
 12 22048 Brown, Triscell     12 Morant Bay H             16.23   2
 13 21850 swaby, shaday       13 Bustamante H             16.55   2

Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21888 Dunn, Octavia       18 XLCR                     12.81
  2 21929 Richardson, Britne  18 XLCR                     12.86
  3 21884 Cowan, Kaciann      19 XLCR                     12.89
  4 22058 McKOY, Britney      18 Morant Bay H             14.01
  5 21904 Johnson, Martina    18 XLCR                     14.07
  6 22182 Barnswell, Amoniqu     Gleniur High             15.01
  7 21866 sterling, caveena   18 Bustamante H             15.59

Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 4
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 21922 Oakley, Ziasia      13 XLCR                   1:05.31   1
  2 22057 King, Tiffani       13 Morant Bay H           1:07.04   1
  3 21940 Williams, Makala    13 XLCR                   1:07.13   2
  4 21878 Bookal, Deandrea    13 XLCR                   1:08.20   2
  5 21932 Sealy, Shakira      13 XLCR                   1:08.44   1
  6 21895 Hanson, Nastassia   13 XLCR                   1:08.85   1
  7 21909 Lawrence, Tanecia   13 XLCR                   1:09.41   2
  8 21933 Seymoure, Najhada   13 XLCR                   1:14.23   1
  9 21896 Harris, Kayla-Emil  12 XLCR                   1:16.66   2
 10 22048 Brown, Triscell     12 Morant Bay H           1:23.10   1
 11 21850 swaby, shaday       13 Bustamante H           1:31.18   1

Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21877 Bernard, Micah      19 XLCR                   1:01.77
  2 21884 Cowan, Kaciann      19 XLCR                   1:05.51
  3 21929 Richardson, Britne  18 XLCR                   1:08.03
  4 21914 McKain, Amanda      19 XLCR                   1:08.82
  5 22058 McKOY, Britney      18 Morant Bay H           1:11.28
  6 21904 Johnson, Martina    18 XLCR                   1:12.86
  7 21931 Robinson, Jeanae    18 XLCR                   1:13.71
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TED DWYER CLASSICS - 1/5/2019

EXCELSIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Results

Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 22027 smellie, abigial    16 Glengoffe hi           1:00.28   1
  2 21927 Reid, Raven         15 XLCR                   1:02.99   1
  3 21907 Kelly, Diandra      14 XLCR                   1:03.27   2
  4 21883 Coombs, Mikela      14 XLCR                   1:04.33   3
  5 21837 christe, joedeen    14 Bustamante H           1:04.68   4
  6 21876 Bennett, T'Kyla     15 XLCR                   1:05.04   2
  7 21875 Bennett, Javielle   15 XLCR                   1:05.07   2
  8 21939 Williams, Ma-avian  14 XLCR                   1:05.26   1
  9 22191 First, Tassian         XLCR                   1:05.82   1
 10 21873 Bedward, Sariah     14 XLCR                   1:06.00   3
 11 22028 thomas, sherika     16 Glengoffe hi           1:06.17   2
 12 21885 Daley, Chrysanthem  15 XLCR                   1:06.18   1
 13 21848 suah, shanick       16 Bustamante H           1:06.92   4
 14 22056 Julius, Petagay     14 Morant Bay H           1:07.31   1
 15 21938 Williams, Anna-Kay  15 XLCR                   1:07.71   3
 16 21836 bartley, sabrina    14 Bustamante H           1:08.34   4
 17 21840 daley, breanna      14 Bustamante H           1:08.36   4
 18 21910 Leckie, Kadeidra    14 XLCR                   1:10.20   3
 19 21903 James, Altonique    14 XLCR                   1:11.13   3
 20 21849 sutton, jullian     15 Bustamante H           1:12.25   4
 21 21809 Gibore, Kayla       14 Browns Town High       1:12.86   2
 22 21811 Harrison, Alicia    15 Browns Town High       1:13.04   2
 23 21934 Simmonds, Tonaya    14 XLCR                   1:13.16   3
 24 21816 Stepenson, Moyaniq  14 Browns Town High       1:26.10   2
 25 21810 Guy, Christina      14 Browns Town High       1:26.26   3
 -- 21808 Campbell, Annakay   13 Browns Town High           DNF   1

Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 22039 morris, tony ann    17 Glengoffe hi           1:01.30   1
  2 21806 Anderson, Shana Ka  16 Browns Town High       1:02.32   1
  3 21919 Neil, Samoya        16 XLCR                   1:02.70   3
  4 21881 Burgher, Niesha     17 XLCR                   1:02.98   2
  5 21913 McFarlane, Amoy     16 XLCR                   1:04.30   2
  6 21924 Palmer, Sheneil     16 XLCR                   1:05.35   3
  7 21813 Mcdonald, Abbigayl  16 Browns Town High       1:06.24   1
  8 21900 Houston, Tashanua   16 XLCR                   1:06.95   2
  9 21892 Gordon, Gabriella   16 XLCR                   1:07.04   3
 10 21936 Thomas, Alisha      17 XLCR                   1:08.03   2
 11 21807 Butler, Stephanie   16 Browns Town High       1:08.96   1
 12 21871 Anderson, Vanessa   17 XLCR                   1:09.67   2
 13 21891 Fullwood, Phylicia  17 XLCR                   1:10.23   3
 14 22187 Elliot, Natalie        Morant Bay H           1:10.66   1
 15 21880 Bucknor, Beyonce    17 XLCR                   1:13.48   3
 16 21941 Wright, Kaysha      16 XLCR                   1:15.09   3
 17 21846 rickets, tamara     16 Bustamante H           1:15.95   1
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TED DWYER CLASSICS - 1/5/2019

EXCELSIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Results

Girls 800 Meter Dash CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21892 Gordon, Gabriella   16 XLCR                   2:51.24
  2 21924 Palmer, Sheneil     16 XLCR                   2:51.31
  3 21891 Fullwood, Phylicia  17 XLCR                   2:57.10
  4 21844 jhonson, chelsie    16 Bustamante H           3:54.01

Girls 800 Meter Dash CLASS 3
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22038 mccourty, ashanti   14 Glengoffe hi           2:51.51
  2 21840 daley, breanna      14 Bustamante H           2:58.05
  3 21836 bartley, sabrina    14 Bustamante H           3:07.92
  4 22190 Edwards, Kerene        Bustamante H           3:27.14

Girls 800 Meter Dash CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21912 March, Joelle       19 XLCR                   3:13.89

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay OPEN
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Excelsior High School  'A'                          4:12.90
     1) 21907 Kelly, Diandra 14         2) 21881 Burgher, Niesha 17
     3) 21877 Bernard, Micah 19         4) 21936 Thomas, Alisha 17
  2 Glengoffe high school  'A'                          4:26.30
     1) 22027 smellie, abigial 16       2) 22039 morris, tony ann 17
     3) 22028 thomas, sherika 16        4) 22026 morrison, tiana 12
  3 Browns Town High  'A'                               4:36.24
     1) 21806 Anderson, Shana Kaye 16   2) 21807 Butler, Stephanie 16
     3) 21811 Harrison, Alicia 15       4) 21813 Mcdonald, Abbigayle 16
  4 Bustamante High School  'A'                         4:53.59
     1) 21848 suah, shanick 16          2) 21840 daley, breanna 14
     3) 21837 christe, joedeen 14       4) 21846 rickets, tamara 16

Girls High Jump CLASS 4
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22055 Harris, Kandean     13 Morant Bay H             1.40m
  2 22051 Cummings, Robeana   13 Morant Bay H             1.25m

Girls Long Jump CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22039 morris, tony ann    17 Glengoffe hi             5.07m
  2 21846 rickets, tamara     16 Bustamante H             4.13m
  3 21843 hill, abigale       15 Bustamante H             3.60m
 -- 22029 cole, sasheene      16 Glengoffe hi              FOUL
 -- 22189 Harriott, Brianna      Bustamante H              FOUL
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TED DWYER CLASSICS - 1/5/2019

EXCELSIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Results

Girls Long Jump CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21866 sterling, caveena   18 Bustamante H             4.00m

Girls Long Jump CLASS 4
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22055 Harris, Kandean     13 Morant Bay H             4.27m
  2 22051 Cummings, Robeana   13 Morant Bay H             4.24m
  3 22026 morrison, tiana     12 Glengoffe hi             3.99m
  4 22035 lafeyette, jarah    13 Glengoffe hi             3.89m

Girls Long Jump CLASS 3
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21845 prince, shoron      14 Bustamante H             4.01m
  2 21848 suah, shanick       16 Bustamante H             3.87m
  3 21839 Cole, shakeelia     13 Bustamante H             3.81m
  4 21847 smith, tisheka      16 Bustamante H             3.64m
  5 21837 christe, joedeen    14 Bustamante H             3.15m

Girls Shot Put CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21874 Benbow, Sashoy      18 XLCR                    11.18m
  2 21869 Adams, Adrienne     19 XLCR                    10.20m
  3 21911 Lugg, Kimberly      18 XLCR                     9.89m

Girls Shot Put CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22192 Wright, Ashanti        XLCR                    11.15m
  2 21844 jhonson, chelsie    16 Bustamante H             7.43m

Women 100 Meter Dash WOMEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22079 Smith, Kimone       26 Mvp Track &              12.43
  2 22124 Archer, Richann     20 Unattached               12.45
  3 22145 Pearson, Rennae     21 Utech                    12.79
  4 22125 Bailey, Michaelia   19 Unattached               13.45
  5 22141 Houston, Esther     21 Utech                    14.03

Women 400 Meter Dash WOMEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22144 Newman, Candace     22 Utech                    59.67
  2 22124 Archer, Richann     20 Unattached             1:02.09
  3 22125 Bailey, Michaelia   19 Unattached             1:11.27
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TED DWYER CLASSICS - 1/5/2019

EXCELSIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Results

Women 800 Meter Dash WOMEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22137 Brown, Crystal      19 Utech                  2:50.78

Women Shot Put WOMEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22146 Smith, Latifah      22 Utech                   15.20m

Women Javelin Throw OPEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22139 Dunkley, Sanola     23 Utech                   45.34m
  2 22142 Hunter, Kalesia     24 Utech                   28.99m
  3 22049 Campbell, Dacia     15 Morant Bay H            28.56m
  4 21916 Morrison, Daina     16 XLCR                    20.44m
  5 21915 McLean, Ashley      16 XLCR                    19.64m
  6 22186 Miller, Jhennelle      Velocity Pac            17.13m
  7 22147 Thomas, Daniel      24 Utech                   16.75m

Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 22132 Grant, Derrick      14 Unattached               12.11   2
  2 21977 Miller, Damor       14 XLCR                     12.17   2
  3 22134 Jackson, Ryan       14 Unattached               12.69   2
  4 22185 Thompson, Histaire     Velocity Pac             13.11   1
  5 22068 Golding, Richard    14 Morant Bay H             13.23   1
  6 21859 huntley, nico       15 Bustamante H             13.69   2
  7 21817 Allen, Errol        14 Browns Town High         14.01   2
  8 21990 Samuels, Jahiem     14 XLCR                     14.02   2
  9 22030 dillon, tyrone      14 Glengoffe hi             14.13   1
 10 21833 Nevin, Rajay        14 Browns Town High         14.16   1
 11 22184 Cummings, Omar         Velocity Pac             14.20   2
 12 21824 Edwards, Glendon    14 Browns Town High         14.24   1
 13 21864 simpson, micheal    15 Bustamante H             14.36   2
 14 21863 scott, jason        14 Bustamante H             14.68   1
 15 21980 Morgan, Joseph      14 XLCR                     15.14   1
 16 21862 rose, rojay         14 Bustamante H             15.35   1

Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 21998 Walker, Ryeem       13 XLCR                     12.89   2
  2 21964 Gordon, Everton     13 XLCR                     13.01   1
  3 22006 Wright, Daniel      13 XLCR                     13.18   1
  4 21967 Haase, Jehvaughn    13 XLCR                     13.99   2
  5 22078 Williams, Rosean    13 Morant Bay H             14.11   1
  6 21864 simpson, micheal    15 Bustamante H             14.22   2
  7 21852 coleman, robinho    13 Bustamante H             14.44   1
  8 22072 Perkins, Tahir      13 Morant Bay H             14.97   2
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TED DWYER CLASSICS - 1/5/2019

EXCELSIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Results

....Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4

  9 22067 Drysdale, Domonick  13 Morant Bay H             14.97   1
 10 22073 Robinson, Kevin     13 Morant Bay H             15.07   2
 11 22036 lemard, shevoun     13 Glengoffe hi             15.49   1
 12 21853 davis, kiplin       12 Bustamante H             16.66   1

Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 22004 Williams, Travis    19 XLCR                     11.17   2
  2 21978 Monfries, Alexavie  17 XLCR                     11.19   1
  3 21971 Hutchinson, Damorn  19 XLCR                     11.32   2
  4 21985 Reid, Radjae        17 XLCR                     11.40   1
  5 21959 Frankson, Alinton   19 XLCR                     11.42   2
  6 21835 Stanley, Jowain     17 Browns Town High         11.47   2
  7 21976 Messam, Delgado     19 XLCR                     11.60   1
  8 21996 Thompson, Tevin     18 XLCR                     11.64   1
  9 21945 Bailey, Robert      18 XLCR                     11.64   1
 10 21952 Daley, Leonardo     19 XLCR                     11.78   1
 11 21997 Thompson, Tyrell    18 XLCR                     11.85   1
 12 21855 evans, joney        19 Bustamante H             11.91   3
 13 22135 Mcintosh, Jemario   17 Unattached               12.14   3
 14 22074 Spence, Santeno     18 Morant Bay H             12.51   3
 15 21865 simpson, ramario    17 Bustamante H             12.67   3
 16 22183 Bennett, Kyron         Gleniur High             12.98   2
 17 21818 Beasley, Maleek     17 Browns Town High         13.55   2

Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 21993 Simmonds, Sharvis   16 XLCR                     11.50   1
  2 22003 Williams, Shicory   16 XLCR                     11.75   3
  3 22131 Gordon, Otroy       16 Unattached               11.88   1
  4 22061 Beckford, Trayvon   16 Morant Bay H             12.11   2
  5 22127 Clarke, Rollando    16 Unattached               12.13   2
  6 21986 Richards, Andel     16 XLCR                     12.20   3
  7 21995 Stewart, Raheem     16 XLCR                     12.24   1
  8 22064 Campbell, Marlon    16 Morant Bay H             12.26   2
  9 21949 Campbell, Mekhi     15 XLCR                     12.28   3
 10 21966 Grant, Kyle-Anthon  15 XLCR                     12.29   3
 11 21830 Johnson, Shamarrio  16 Browns Town High         12.59   1
 12 21946 Bailey, Shevar      16 XLCR                     12.62   2
 13 21867 sweeney, patrich    16 Bustamante H             12.62   3
 14 21821 Campbell, Carlous   16 Browns Town High         12.69   2
 15 21960 Fullerton, Ricque   15 XLCR                     12.70   1
 16 22042 smith, andrew       15 Glengoffe hi             12.78   1
 17 22075 Spence, Teno        15 Morant Bay H             13.02   1
 18 21991 Scott, Andre        16 XLCR                     13.03   3
 19 21854 dookan, rodayne     16 Bustamante H             13.52   3
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TED DWYER CLASSICS - 1/5/2019

EXCELSIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Results

Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 21944 Archer, Devontie    17 XLCR                     50.03   3
  2 21958 Francis, Demar      18 XLCR                     50.89   2
  3 21969 Hamilton, Rogel     19 XLCR                     51.79   2
  4 21835 Stanley, Jowain     17 Browns Town High         52.30   1
  5 21948 Campbell, Kewani    18 XLCR                     52.68   3
  6 21943 Allison, Jamonie    18 XLCR                     52.69   2
  7 21987 Richards, Tahjae    17 XLCR                     52.78   2
  8 22033 hinds, jerome       19 Glengoffe hi             53.35   2
  9 22070 Henry, Jaheim       17 Morant Bay H             53.38   1
 10 22005 Wilson, Kevin       18 XLCR                     54.21   3
 11 21983 Pennington, Nicolo  18 XLCR                     54.58   2
 12 22001 White, Kerron       18 XLCR                     54.69   2
 13 22063 Burgher, Oshawi     18 Morant Bay H             55.57   1
 14 22074 Spence, Santeno     18 Morant Bay H             56.82   1
 15 21988 Robinson, Derick    18 XLCR                   1:02.96   2
 16 21818 Beasley, Maleek     17 Browns Town High       1:02.99   1

Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 22132 Grant, Derrick      14 Unattached               52.53   1
  2 22134 Jackson, Ryan       14 Unattached               57.74   2
  3 21963 Giscombe, Romano    14 XLCR                     58.66   1
  4 22068 Golding, Richard    14 Morant Bay H           1:00.74   2
  5 21942 Absolam, Joel       14 XLCR                   1:01.51   2
  6 22185 Thompson, Histaire     Velocity Pac           1:01.72   1
  7 22184 Cummings, Omar         Velocity Pac           1:03.46   1
  8 21965 Gordon, Keandro     14 XLCR                   1:05.06   1
  9 22041 richards, shawn     14 Glengoffe hi           1:12.45   2
 10 21833 Nevin, Rajay        14 Browns Town High       1:13.01   1
 11 22030 dillon, tyrone      14 Glengoffe hi           1:19.10   1
 12 21817 Allen, Errol        14 Browns Town High       1:19.54   2

Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 21973 Johnson, Malachi    16 XLCR                     52.02   1
  2 21868 wint, rajel         16 Bustamante H             54.30   3
  3 22064 Campbell, Marlon    16 Morant Bay H             54.39   2
  4 22002 Williams, Gregory   16 XLCR                     54.48   2
  5 21830 Johnson, Shamarrio  16 Browns Town High         55.15   1
  6 21999 Watson, Dervin      16 XLCR                     55.59   2
  7 21828 James, Ricardo      16 Browns Town High         55.68   3
  8 21992 Shim, Shimani       16 XLCR                     55.73   1
  9 22061 Beckford, Trayvon   16 Morant Bay H             55.93   1
 10 21834 Pinnock, Jovayne    16 Browns Town High         56.16   3
 11 21829 Johnson, James      16 Browns Town High         57.77   3
 12 22075 Spence, Teno        15 Morant Bay H             57.97   3
 13 21979 Montaque, Devaughn  15 XLCR                     58.15   2
 14 21821 Campbell, Carlous   16 Browns Town High         58.16   1
 15 21858 henery, tyreece     17 Bustamante H             59.49   1
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TED DWYER CLASSICS - 1/5/2019

EXCELSIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Results

....Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2

 16 22032 hemmings, najir     16 Glengoffe hi           1:01.24   2
 17 22042 smith, andrew       15 Glengoffe hi           1:03.34   2
 18 22031 edwards, shaquille  16 Glengoffe hi           1:07.50   1

Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 4
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22043 taylor, shakeem     14 Glengoffe hi           1:07.36
  2 22067 Drysdale, Domonick  13 Morant Bay H           1:09.26
  3 21852 coleman, robinho    13 Bustamante H           1:10.04
  4 22036 lemard, shevoun     13 Glengoffe hi           1:11.45
 -- 21857 green, jaheim       13 Bustamante H               DNF

Boys 800 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 21820 Brown, Akeem        16 Browns Town High       2:18.54   1
  2 21867 sweeney, patrich    16 Bustamante H           2:18.82   2
  3 22002 Williams, Gregory   16 XLCR                   2:19.49   1
  4 21858 henery, tyreece     17 Bustamante H           2:20.11   2
  5 21819 Bennett, Devonte    15 Browns Town High       2:20.48   1
  6 21826 Graham, Andre       16 Browns Town High       2:20.54   2
  7 21979 Montaque, Devaughn  15 XLCR                   2:21.49   2
  8 21827 Harris, Alex        16 Browns Town High       2:25.12   1
  9 21825 Edwards, Sanjae     16 Browns Town High       2:25.32   1
 10 21861 miller, richard     17 Bustamante H           2:49.90   1
 11 21854 dookan, rodayne     16 Bustamante H           2:57.02   2
 12 21823 Davis, Kevin        16 Browns Town High       3:15.39   2

Boys 800 Meter Dash CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21855 evans, joney        19 Bustamante H           2:05.04
  2 21983 Pennington, Nicolo  18 XLCR                   2:06.53
  3 22033 hinds, jerome       19 Glengoffe hi           2:09.95
  4 22063 Burgher, Oshawi     18 Morant Bay H           2:14.32
  5 21822 Clarke, Javaun      18 Browns Town High       2:26.23
  6 21865 simpson, ramario    17 Bustamante H           2:37.56

Boys 800 Meter Dash CLASS 3
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21942 Absolam, Joel       14 XLCR                   2:24.37
  2 21965 Gordon, Keandro     14 XLCR                   2:26.36
  3 21856 gordon, milton      15 Bustamante H           2:35.23
  4 22041 richards, shawn     14 Glengoffe hi           2:36.54
  5 22043 taylor, shakeem     14 Glengoffe hi           2:57.83
  6 21857 green, jaheim       13 Bustamante H           3:06.09
  7 21863 scott, jason        14 Bustamante H           3:31.88
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Boys 4x400 Meter Relay OPEN
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Excelsior High School  'A'                          3:28.39
     1) 21989 Rose, Martin 16           2) 21987 Richards, Tahjae 17
     3) 21948 Campbell, Kewani 18       4) 22005 Wilson, Kevin 18
  2 Morant Bay High School  'A'                         3:39.56
     1) 22061 Beckford, Trayvon 16      2) 22070 Henry, Jaheim 17
     3) 22074 Spence, Santeno 18        4) 22064 Campbell, Marlon 16
  3 Browns Town High  'A'                               3:40.94
     1) 21835 Stanley, Jowain 17        2) 21821 Campbell, Carlous 16
     3) 21834 Pinnock, Jovayne 16       4) 21830 Johnson, Shamarrio 16
  4 Browns Town High  'B'                               3:57.28
     1) 21819 Bennett, Devonte 15       2) 21829 Johnson, James 16
     3) 21828 James, Ricardo 16         4) 21822 Clarke, Javaun 18
  5 Bustamante High School  'A'                         3:59.27
     1) 21858 henery, tyreece 17        2) 21867 sweeney, patrich 16
     3) 21865 simpson, ramario 17       4) 21855 evans, joney 19

Boys High Jump CLASS 3
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22181 Chablal, Dantay     13 Unattached               1.60m

Boys High Jump CLASS 4
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22073 Robinson, Kevin     13 Morant Bay H             1.30m
  1 22078 Williams, Rosean    13 Morant Bay H             1.30m
  1 22072 Perkins, Tahir      13 Morant Bay H             1.30m
 -- 22188 McDowell, Kaswayne     Morant Bay H              FAIL

Boys High Jump CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22010 Davy, Jevanne       21 Exed Communi             1.90m
  2 21958 Francis, Demar      18 XLCR                     1.75m
  2 21956 Degouth, Gregory    17 XLCR                     1.75m

Boys Long Jump CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22013 Dudley, Paketo      20 Exed Communi             7.28m
  2 22023 Thames, Donovan     20 Exed Communi             6.74m
  3 21996 Thompson, Tevin     18 XLCR                     6.55m
  4 21988 Robinson, Derick    18 XLCR                     6.44m
  5 21958 Francis, Demar      18 XLCR                     6.39m
  6 21978 Monfries, Alexavie  17 XLCR                     6.06m
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Boys Long Jump CLASS 3
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21972 James, Josiah       14 XLCR                     5.57m
  2 21968 Hall, Richard       14 XLCR                     5.02m
  3 21964 Gordon, Everton     13 XLCR                     4.93m
  4 22078 Williams, Rosean    13 Morant Bay H             4.48m
  5 21953 Daley, Roshawn      19 XLCR                     4.34m
  6 22070 Henry, Jaheim       17 Morant Bay H             4.15m
  7 22072 Perkins, Tahir      13 Morant Bay H             4.12m
  8 21857 green, jaheim       13 Bustamante H             3.97m
  9 21862 rose, rojay         14 Bustamante H             3.95m
 10 21853 davis, kiplin       12 Bustamante H             3.78m

Boys Long Jump CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21984 Pinnock, Devoy      16 XLCR                     6.44m
  2 21966 Grant, Kyle-Anthon  15 XLCR                     5.52m
  3 21858 henery, tyreece     17 Bustamante H             5.10m
  4 22032 hemmings, najir     16 Glengoffe hi             5.09m
  5 22031 edwards, shaquille  16 Glengoffe hi             4.91m
  6 21868 wint, rajel         16 Bustamante H             4.80m
  7 21991 Scott, Andre        16 XLCR                     4.70m
  8 21861 miller, richard     17 Bustamante H             4.13m

Boys Shot Put CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21962 Gayle, Brandon      16 XLCR                    14.06m
  2 21994 Smith, Shakiel      16 XLCR                    13.25m
  3 22076 Thomas, Rushaun     16 Morant Bay H            10.22m
  4 21851 blackwood, derant   17 Bustamante H            10.00m

Boys Shot Put CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21947 Brown, Ahmed        19 XLCR                    14.53m
  2 21951 Collins, Oneil      17 XLCR                    12.98m
  3 21957 Dixon, Jean-De      18 XLCR                    12.51m
  4 22069 Greaves, Orando     19 Morant Bay H            11.52m
  5 21822 Clarke, Javaun      18 Browns Town High         8.78m
  6 21831 Jolly, Anthony      18 Browns Town High         8.61m
  7 21832 Leslie, Romado      17 Browns Town High         8.26m

Men 100 Meter Dash MEN
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 22175 Stewart, Leonardo   20 Utech                    10.84   3
  2 22172 Smith, Samuel       19 Utech                    11.02   1
  3 22150 Brown, Marcus       22 Utech                    11.06   3
  4 22151 Brown, Sanjai       22 Utech                    11.07   2
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....Men 100 Meter Dash MEN

  5 22166 Pittersgill, Norma  23 Utech                    11.11   2
  6 22023 Thames, Donovan     20 Exed Communi             11.13   2
  7 22162 Leveridge, Andre    25 Utech                    11.27   3
  8 22170 Small, Kareem       20 Utech                    11.29   1
  9 22084 Israel, Mykel       24 Mvp Track &              11.31   1
 10 22013 Dudley, Paketo      20 Exed Communi             11.53   2
 11 22177 Walters, Kristoff   20 Utech                    11.53   2
 12 22179 Beliett, Joshua     19 Velocity Pac             11.56   1
 13 22169 Sewell, Romal       23 Utech                    11.63   1
 14 22160 Haughton, Tony      20 Utech                    11.65   1
 15 22178 Wilson, Javier      21 Utech                    11.71   3
 16 22081 Burford, Jerome     24 Mvp Track &              11.74   2
 17 22083 Howell, Matthew     28 Mvp Track &              11.94   3
 18 22082 Edwards, Adrian     28 Mvp Track &              12.07   3
 19 22021 Smith, Rashida      17 Exed Communi             12.43   2
 20 22152 Cohen, Dennis       21 Utech                    13.33   1

Men 400 Meter Dash MEN
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 22179 Beliett, Joshua     19 Velocity Pac             51.81   1
  2 22010 Davy, Jevanne       21 Exed Communi             51.86   4
  3 22015 Gardner, Martin     20 Exed Communi             51.90   2
  4 22020 Rowe, Antonio       20 Exed Communi             52.72   2
  5 22133 Green, Orlando      20 Unattached               52.82   4
  5 22161 Knight, Jevoy       20 Utech                   J54.95   1
  6 22086 Lewis, Vashene      27 Mvp Track &              53.09   1
  7 22085 Lewis, Brandon      24 Mvp Track &              53.48   2
  8 22014 Fairweather, Tavio  21 Exed Communi             53.69   3
  9 22157 Ffrench, Andre      23 Utech                    54.95   1
 11 22159 Grant, Javin        21 Utech                    55.50   2
 12 22083 Howell, Matthew     28 Mvp Track &              56.96   1
 13 22164 Manderson, Ned      22 Utech                    58.13   2
 14 22080 Biggs, Glenmour     30 Mvp Track &              59.02   3

Men 800 Meter Dash MEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22010 Davy, Jevanne       21 Exed Communi           2:00.82
  2 22168 Riley, Amuneke      20 Utech                  2:01.02
  3 22014 Fairweather, Tavio  21 Exed Communi           2:05.82
  4 22133 Green, Orlando      20 Unattached             2:08.48
  5 22179 Beliett, Joshua     19 Velocity Pac           2:20.30
  6 22020 Rowe, Antonio       20 Exed Communi           2:21.88

Men Triple Jump MEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 21950 Coke, Shamar        17 XLCR                    12.63m
  2 21956 Degouth, Gregory    17 XLCR                   J12.63m
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Men Shot Put MEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22163 Longmore, Alec-Ver  24 Utech                   14.54m
  2 22171 Smith, Rojive       21 Utech                   13.83m
  3 22148 Blackwood, Xavier   23 Utech                   13.27m
  4 22009 Daley, Danule       20 Exed Communi            11.53m

Men Javelin Throw OPEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 22017 Jones, Choy         20 Exed Communi            53.02m
  2 22126 Beckett, Tyrece     20 Unattached              49.24m
  3 22180 Millwood, Delroy    20 Velocity Pac            45.80m


